PROPOSED FY 2012 EXCESS OPERATING FUND TRANSFERS TO THE 

RATE STABILIZATION FUND AND PAYGO FINANCING 

ACTION ITEM 2-B:  FY 2012 Utilization of Excess Cash Above Operating 
Requirements 

The FY 2012 estimated cash surplus above operating requirements is fourteen 
million, seven hundred thousand dollars ($14,700,000).  In accordance with 
Resolution #10-88, portions of this excess cash would be used as follow: 

• Transfer the sum of five million and five hundred thousand dollars 
($5,500,000) to the Rate Stabilization Fund.  This brings the sum transfers 
to the Rate Stabilization Fund for FY 2012 to seventeen million, seven 
hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($17,750,000).  This transfer is to be no 
later than September 1, 2012; 

• Provide four million, two hundred thousand dollars ($4,200,000) for 
customer rebates; and 

• Transfer five million dollars ($5,000,000) to PAYGO financing 

ATTACHMENT 5 

ATTACHMENT 6

*Detailed agenda can be found on DC Water’s website at www.dcwater.com/about/board_agendas.cfm

D.C. WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY